ASAHI KASEI [AK4360]
MS0072-E-00 2001/01
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4360 is a 20bit low voltage & power DAC with Headphone Amplifier for digital audio system. The
AK4360 uses the new developed Multi-Bit ∆Σ architecture, this new architecture achieves S/N=92dB at
low voltage operation. The AK4360 integrates SCF increasing performance for systems with excessive
clock jitter. The low power and small package make this point ideal for the portable audio system like MD,

MS0072-E-00 2001/01
- 2 -
n Ordering Guide
AK4360VF -10 ∼ +70°C 24pin VSOP (0.65mm pitch)
AKD4360 Evaluation Board for AK4360
n Pin Layout
MUTEN
BOOST
SDATA
MCLK
PDN
1
2
3
24
23
22
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
BICK
LRCK
MT0
MT1
DEM
CKS
DIF
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
TST1
TST2
VDD
VSS
VREF
VCOM
TST3
HPVCC
HPGND
NC
AOUTL
AOUTR
Top
View
ASAHI KASEI [AK4360]
MS0072-E-00 2001/01
- 3 -
PIN/FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O Function
1 MCLK I Master Clock Pin
2 PDN I
Power-Down Pin (Internal pull-down pin)
    When at “L”, the AK4360 is in power-down mode and is held in reset.
    The AK4360 should always be reset upon power-up.
3 BICK I Audio Serial Data Clock Pin
4 SDATA I Audio Serial Data Input Pin
5 LRCK I Input/Output Channel Clock Pin
6 MT0 I
7 MT1 I
MUTE Timer select Pin
8 DEM I